NZZ00000037

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
·	•	ŕ
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
		1
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

0



400379599014

The State of the S



COVER LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	AMERICAN FOUNDATION FOR BENEFICIAL ARTS CORPORATION
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 □\$78.75

Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$70.00

□ \$78.75

□ \$87.50

Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate

Name (Printed or typed)

17350 STATE HWY 249 #220

Address

HOUSTON, TX 77064

City, State & Zip

888-462-3453

Daytime Telephone number

EFILE1234@INCFILE.COM

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

Ĭ,

The name of the corporation shall be: AMERICAN FOUNDATION FOR BENEFICIAL ARTS CORPORATION

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:		
148	12 ENCLAVE PRESERVE CIRCLE, #2T5	1.	4812 ENCLAVE PRESERVE CIRCLE, #2T5		
DE	DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33484 PALM BEACH		DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33484 PALM BEACH		
PA					
ARTICLE II	I PURPOSE				
	for which the corporation is organized is:				
Charitable an	t for rehabilitation funding				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ADTICLE !	W MANNER OF FLECTION The more	in which the di	rectors are elected and appointed: BY LAWS		
ARTICLE I	MANNER OF ELECTION I ne man	iner in wuich the di	rectors are elected and appointed. By Exwo		
Name and	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT 1 Title: Ian Nadjari (DIRECTOR)		itle: Lucy De Kooning Villeneuve (DIRECT		
					
Address	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #2t5	Address:	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #2t5 ~		
	Delray Beach FL 33484		Delray Beach FL 33484		
			(1)		
Name and T	Side Share Day (DIRECTOR)	Nome and T	:		
	Title: Shawn Day (DIRECTOR)	(42 iiie 4110 1	Titles Cimen Chemics (DIDECTOD)		
Address			itle: Simon Shapiro (DIRECTOR)		
	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #2t5	Address:	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #215:7		
	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #2t5 Delray Beach FL 33484	Address:			
		Address:	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #215:17		
Nome and T	Delray Beach FL 33484	-	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #215:		
Name and Ti	Delray Beach FL 33484	Name and Ti	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #215:		
Name and Ti Address	Delray Beach FL 33484	-	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #215:		
	Delray Beach FL 33484	Name and Ti	14812 Enclave Preserve Circle, #215:		

Name and Title: _	•	Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
_			
_			
Nama and Title		Name and Title:	
rame and time			
Address _		Address:	
_			
_	<u> </u>		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and f	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registered	agent is:
Name:	IAN NADJARI		
Address:	14812 ENCLAVE PRESERVE CIR	CLE #2T5	
	DELBAY BEACH 23.494		
	DELRAY BEACH 33484		7. <i>0</i>
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		<i>C</i> .
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		_
Name:	LOVETTE DOBSON		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	17350 STATE HWY 249 #220		&
. 100: 100:			∵ ₽: <i>Ο</i> :
	HOUSTON, TX 77064		0.
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	(Op	TIONAL)
	fother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specifi		ve days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	e inserted in this block does not meet		g requirements, this date will not be
listed as the doc	cument's effective date on the Depart	ment of State's records.	
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept serv	ice of process for the above sta	sted corporation at the place designated in this
certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointn	nent as registered agent and ag	ree to act in this capacity
	Jan nadis	1L	01/13/2022
	Required Signature of Reg	istered Agent	Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated Department of State constitutes a thir		hat any false information submitted in a er in s.817.155, F.S.
	Lovette Dobson		01/13/2022
	Required Signature of	Incorporator	Date